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First Judicial District 
Ms. Allison Boyd 

District Attorney's Office 
500 Jefferson County Parkway  
Golden, CO 80401  
(303)271.6767 
(303) 271-6785 (fax) 
aboyd@jeffco.us 
 

Ms. Jan Ferguson 

303.271.6567 
(303) 271-6555 (fax) 
jhfergus@jeffco.us 
 

Second Judicial District  
Mr. Steve Siegel  

District Attorney's Office  
201 W. Colfax, Dept. 801 
Denver, CO 80202 
(720) 913-9022  
(720) 913-9913 (fax) 
srs@denverda.org 
 
Ms. Liza Willis 

(720) 913-9000 
(720) 913-9035 (fax) 
lcw@denverda.org 
 

Ms. Linda Ferry 

(720) 913-9253 
(720) 913-9035 (fax) 
lmf@denverda.org 
 

Ms. Irene Blatnick 

(720) 913-9250 
(720) 913-9914 (fax) 
imb@denverda.org 
 

Third Judicial District 
Ms. Melinda Vecellio 

District Attorney’s Office 
200 E. 1

st
 Street, Suite 302 

Trinidad, CO  81082 
(719) 846-9224 
(719) 845-1632 (fax) 
mvecellio3jd@comcast.net  
 
 Fourth Judicial District  
Ms. Lisa Hady 

District Attorney's Office 
105 East Vermijo, Ste 103 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
(719) 520-6915 
(719) 520-6172 (fax) 
lisahady@elpasoco.com 
 

Fifth Judicial District  
Ms. Wendi Rowles 

District Attorney's Office 
P.O. Box 295 
Eagle, CO 81631 
(970) 337-3703 
(970) 328-1016 (fax) 
wrowles@da5.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sixth Judicial District  
Ms. Jane Foy 

District Attorney's Office 
1060 E. Second Ave. 
P.O. Drawer 3455 
Durango, CO 81302 
(970) 382-6345 
(970) 259-0200 (fax) 
jane.foy@co.laplata.co.us 
 
Seventh Judicial District  
Ms. Aimee English  

District Attorney's Office 
Montrose County Justice Center  
1140 N. Grand Ave. Suite 200 
Montrose, CO 81401 
(970) 252-4276  
(970) 252-4270 (fax) 
aimee.english@co7da.org 
 
Eighth Judicial District  
Ms. Sunni Ward 

District Attorney's Office  
201 LaPorte Ave. Ste 200  
Ft. Collins, CO 80521  
(970) 498-7281  
(970) 498-7250 (fax)  
wardsd@co.larimer.co.us  
 

Ninth Judicial District 
Mr. Steve Aurand 

District Attorney's Office 
109 8th St., Ste. 308 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
(970) 384-3517 
(970) 945-1304 (fax) 
saurand@9daco.org 
 
Tenth Judicial District 
Ms. Florence Hunt 

District Attorney's Office 
701 Court Street 
Pueblo, CO 81003 
(719) 583-6092 
(719) 583-6666 (fax) 
hunt@co.pueblo.co.us 
 
Eleventh Judicial District 
Ms. Barbara Topliss 

District Attorney's Office 
136 Justice Center Rd., #203 
Canon City, CO 81212 
(719) 269-0170 
(719) 269-0180 (fax) 
btopliss@da11thjd.org 
 
Twelfth Judicial District 
Ms. Victoria Chavez 

District Attorney’s Office 
426 San Juan Avenue 
Alamosa, CO   81101 
(719) 589-3691 
(719) 589-2734 (fax) 
vchavez@da12.state.co.us 
 
 

Thirteenth Judicial District 
Ms. Jill Olsen 

District Attorney's Office  
400 Warner Street 
Ft. Morgan, CO 80701 
(970) 542-3473 
(970) 542-3421 (fax) 
jolsen@13thda.com 
 
Fourteenth Judicial District 
Ms. Donna Zulian 

221 W. Victory Way, Ste.302 
Craig,  81625 
(970) 824-9143 
(970) 629-0485 (cell) 
(970) 824-9190 (fax) 
 dzulian@14da.org 
 

Fifteenth Judicial District  
Ms. Cheri Howard 

District Attorney's Office  
110 E. Oak St. 
Lamar, CO 81052  
(719) 336-7446  
(719) 336-2759 (fax) 
choward@southeastcolorado.net 
 
Ms. Tammy Williams 

Office Administrator 
Victim Compensation Administrator 
719-336-7446 
719-336-2759  fax 
tammy.williams@southeastcolorado.net 
 
Sixteenth Judicial District  
Ms. Crystal Madrid  

District Attorney's Office  
323 Santa Fe, Suite 201 
La Junta, CO  81050 
(719) 384-8786  
(719) 384-7330 (fax) 
cmadrid@da16co.gov 
 

Seventeenth Judicial District 
Ms. Kate Horn-Murphy 

Trial Support Center 
1000 Judicial Center Dr., #100 
Brighton, CO 80601 
(303) 835-5562 
(303) 835-5575 (fax) 
kmurphy@da17.state.co.us 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

mailto:aboyd@jeffco.us
mailto:jhfergus@jeffco.us
mailto:srs@denverda.org
mailto:lmf@denverda.org
mailto:imb@denverda.org
mailto:lisahady@elpasoco.com
mailto:wrowles@da5.us
mailto:jane.foy@co.laplata.co.us
mailto:aimee.english@co7da.org
mailto:jumartin@9daco.org
mailto:jumartin@9daco.org
mailto:btopliss@da11thjd.org
mailto:vchavez@da12.state.co.us
mailto:jolsen@13thda.com
mailto:dzulian@14da.org
mailto:choward@southeastcolorado.net
tel:719-336-7446
tel:719-336-2759
mailto:tammy.williams@southeastcolorado.net
mailto:cmadrid@da16co.gov
mailto:kmurphy@da17.state.co.us


DISTRICT ATTORNEY VICTIM WITNESS DIRECTORS 8/26/16 

 
Eighteenth Judicial District 
Valarie Finks               

Director of Victim/Witness  
District Attorney’s Office 
6450 S. Revere Parkway 
Centennial, CO 80111-6492 
(720) 874-8788 
(720) 874-8501 (fax) 
vfinks@DA18.state.co.us 

 
Ms. Wendy Buter 

Director of Victim Compensation 
District Attorney’s Office 
6450 S. Revere Parkway 
Centennial, CO 80111-6492 
(720) 874-8607 
(720) 874-8523 (fax) 
wbuter@da18.state.co.us 
 
Nineteenth Judicial District  
Ms. JoAnn Holden 

District Attorney's Office 
P.O. Box 1167  
Greeley, CO 80632  
(970) 356-4010 ext. 4747  
(970) 352-8023 (fax) 
jholden@co.weld.co.us 
 
Ms. Fawn Harmon 

(970) 356-4000 ext. 4748 
(970) 352-8023 (fax) 
FHarmon@co.weld.co.us 

 
Twentieth Judicial District  
Ms. Jean Gribben  

District Attorney's Office  
P.O. Box 471 
Boulder, CO 80306  
(303) 441-4701  
(303) 441-4703 (fax) 
jgribben@bouldercounty.org 
 
Ms. Kim Stalnacker 

District Attorney's Office 
Boulder County Courts Bldg. 
1035 Kimbark Street 
Longmont, CO 80501 
(303) 682-6801  
(303) 682-6711 (fax) 
kstalnacker@bouldercounty.org 
 
Twenty-First Judicial District  
Ms. Kathi Raley 

District Attorney's Office  
P.O. Box 20,000-5031  
Grand Junction, CO 81502  

(970) 244-1731 
(970) 244-1729 (fax) 
kathi.raley@mesacounty.us  

 

Twenty-Second Judicial District  
Ms. Clarisa Feuilly 

Victim Witness Specialist 
District Attorney's Office 
22nd Judicial District 
103 N Chestnut St 
Cortez, CO 81321 
(970)565-2761 
cfeuilly@22ndjda.com 
 
Colorado Organization for Victim 
Assistance 
Ms. Nancy Lewis 

Executive Director 
1325 South Colorado Blvd., Ste 508 B 
Denver, CO 80222 
(303) 996-8080 
(303) 861-1265 (fax) 
nansutton@aol.com 
 
Ms. Donna Purdy 

Deputy Executive Director 
(303) 996-8081 
(303) 861-1265 (fax)  
DeJayPurdy@aol.com 
 
Ms. Leah Parker 

Membership & Conference Coordinator 
(303) 996-8083 
(303) 861-1265 (fax)  
Leah@Coloradocrimevictims.org 
 
Ms. Sterling Harris 

Chief Deputy Director 
303-996-8085 
sterling@coloradocrimevictims.org 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
Ms. Judy Page 

Victim Services Coordinator 
Department of Law 
Criminal Justice Section, VA Unit  
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 
1300 Broadway, 10

th
 Floor 

Denver, CO 80203 
(720) 508-6717 
judy.page@state.co.us 

 
Division of Probation Services 
Ms. Jalice Vigil 

Probation Analyst 
Office of the State Court Administrator 
1300 Broadway, Suite 1100 
Denver, CO 80203 
(800) 888-0001 ext. 55759 (toll free) 
(720) 625-5759 
(720) 625-5933 (fax) 
jalice.vigil@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Department of Corrections & Parole 
Ms. Monica Chambers 

Victim Services Coordinator 
2862 S. Circle Dr.   
Colorado Springs, CO 80906 
(800) 866-7688 (toll free) 
(719) 226-4703 
(719) 226-4485 (fax) 
monica.chambers@state.co.us 
 
  
 

Juvenile Parole Board 
Ms. Louanne Swanson 

Victim Services Coordinator 
1575 Sherman St., 7

th
 Floor 

Denver, CO 80203 
(303) 866-4975 
louanne.griffith@state.co.us 

 

Division of Criminal Justice 
Ms. Andi Martin 

Victim Rights Act Specialist 
700 Kipling Street, Suite 1000 
Denver, CO 80215 
(303) 239-4497 
(303) 239-5743 (fax) 
andi.martin@state.co.us 
  

 
Ms. Kelly Kissell 

Division of Criminal Justice 
700 Kipling Street, Suite 1000 
Denver, CO  80215 
(303) 239-4437 
(303) 239-5743 (fax) 
kelly.kissell@state.co.us 

 

 

Division of Youth Corrections 
Mr. Spiro Koinis 

Victim Services/RCJ Coordinator 
4255 S. Knox Court 
Denver, CO 80236 
(303) 866-7852 
(303)866-7982 
spiro.koinis@state.co.us 
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